RESOLUTION NO. 90

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH ECKERT MECHANICAL LLC REGARDING THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF FOUR HOT WATER TANKS AT THE ALBANY COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

Introduced: 3/13/17

By Public Safety Committee:

WHEREAS, The Sheriff has requested authorization to enter into a one year agreement with Eckert Mechanical LLC to remove and replace four domestic hot water tanks at the Albany County Correctional Facility in the amount of \$116,878, and

WHEREAS, The Sheriff, through the Albany County Purchasing Department review of vendors, recommended Eckert Mechanical LLC, the lowest responsible bidder, to remove and replace four domestic hot water tanks at the Albany County Correctional Facility, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into a one year agreement with Eckert Mechanical LLC., 1062 Central Ave, Albany, NY 12205 in an amount not to exceed \$116,878 regarding the removal and replacement of four domestic hot water tanks at the Albany County Correctional Facility, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 3/13/17